

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10074/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2012 in FAO No.775/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHD. TAHIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR & ORS.  
(With office report )  
(For formal disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv.  
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.for  
M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the claimant and the owner and perused the award rendered by the Lok Adalat.

There is no reason to retain the matter any more. The award of the Lok Adalat will be implemented.

In view of the above, the special leave petition stands disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master